JDW:iar	02/17/04	254641
	J. 11101	201011

1	,	17	04	
- 1	1	'/	()7	

02-27-2004



Atty. Ref. No. 1011-67627 Express Mail Label No. EV331580780US

PATENTS ONLY

	_
РТ 31	
δ. Ο	
_∞	
0/1	
(T)	

RECORDA

VIA FACSIMILE (703) 306-5995

DIRECTOR OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

P.O. BOX 1450

ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

1.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	nt: 🖊 5
2.	Name of Conveying Party(ies) and Execution Date(s) of Document(s)	Charlebane if addition

Nam Exec	e(s): (1) Janusz Rajski,	(2) Jerzy Tyszer, (3) Mark mber 12, 2000, (2) July 20,	Kassab and (4) Nilanja	
3. Name an	d address of receiving	party	Check here if addition	al name(s) & address(es) are attached
Name	Mentor Graphics Corp	oration		
Address	8005 SW Boeckman R	Road		
City	Wilsonville	State/Country OR		Zip 97070-7777
4. Nature of Assig	f Conveyance gnment	10/78/03/ ☐ Security Agreement	Name Change	Other:
5. Total nui	mber of applications ar	nd patents involved: 1		
6. Total Fee	e Enclosed (37 C.F.R. §	3.41): \$40.00		
7. 🛛 Check	k here if any deficiency	overpayment is authoriz	ed to be charged to d	eposit account 02-4550
Patent Nu A. 🔯 TI B. 🔲 Pa	ımber. Do not enter m	ore than one number for led with a new application. or Patent No.(s):	the same patent.	pplication Number, or the ecember 12, 2000
9. Correspon	ndent's name, address,	and telephone number		
Patrick M	I. Bible	_		
Klarquist Sparkman, LLP				
	ld Trade Center, Suite 1	600		
	Salmon Street			
-	Oregon 97204-2988 ae: 503-226-7391			
-	e: 503-228-9446			
		postcard to confirm that	those items have been	racoivad
		e best of my knowledge and		
111 Statemer	corre	ect and any attached copy i	a true copy of the or	iginal document.
Patri	ick M. Bible	- Jah		February 17, 2004

Signature_

Name of Person Signing

Date

02/24/2004 YPOLITE1 00000034 10781031

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

cc: Client Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Janusz Rajski, of West Linn, State of Oregon, Jerzy Tyszer, of Poznan, Country of Poland, Mark Kassab, of Wilsonville, State of Oregon, and Nilanjan Mukherjee, of Wilsonville, State of Oregon, have invented a certain invention, entitled METHOD FOR SYNTHESIZING LINEAR FINITE STATE MACHINES, for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed July 20, 2000 and given application number 09/620,023; and

WHEREAS, Mentor Graphics Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 8005 SW Boeckman Road, Wilsonville, OR 97070-7777, desires to acquire an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Janusz Rajski, Jerzy Tyszer, Mark Kassab and Nilanjan Mukherjee, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Mentor Graphics Corporation, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute International Applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Mentor Graphics Corporation, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have

Page 1 of 4

full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to Mentor Graphics Corporation, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Mentor Graphics Corporation, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed at the place and date opposite our respective signatures below.

SS.

At	Wilsonwill	0	
on t	(City and Shis 12 day of Deecur	State) her, 2000.	
STA	TE OF OREGON)	

COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS

This A day of MMM, 2000, before me personally came the above-named Janusz Rajski, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

OFFICIAL SC! MICHELLE R ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO 313390

My commission expires: 10-210-2002

Ndtary Public For Oregon

Page 2 of 4

	Ma Isna
At DOGLOW, OLOOP yn (City and State) on this Oday of ULL, 2000.	Jerzy Tyszer (
STATE OF OREGON) ss.	
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)	
This day of <u>Ully</u> , 2000, Tyszer, who executed the foregoing instrumthat he executed the same of his own free v	before me personally came the above-named Jerzy nent in my presence, and who acknowledged to me vill for the purposes set forth therein.
	munuleAnderson
OFFICIAL SEAL MICHELLE R ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 318990 [SFAIMY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 26, 2002	Notary Public For Oregon My commission expires: 6-210-2002

RECORDED: 02/17/2004

	Mark
	Tanes
	Mark Kassab
At Wilsonville, OR	
At $\frac{ W_i _{Sonville}, OR }{\mu}$ (City and State) on this $\frac{ I }{2}$ day of $\frac{ December }{2}$, 2000.	
	ŧ
STATE OF OREGON) ss.	
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)	
This 12 day of <u>DULIMBEL</u> , 20 Mark Kassab, who executed the foregoing	000, before me personally came the above-named instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged
	n free will for the purposes set forth therein.
	112011 hay 1/14 A Man of 24 1 Man
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public For Oregon
MICHELLE R ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	Notary Public For Oregon My commission expires: 6-210-2202
COMMISSION NO. 313390	
[SEAL]	
	101
	Nilanjan Mukherjee Nilanjan Mukherjee
At WILSONVILLE OREGON	Milanjan Mukherjee 0
(City and State)	
on this 12 day of Accember, 2000.	
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss	-
COUNTY OF CLACKAMAS)	
This D day of Defender, 20	000, before me personally came the above-named
Nilanjan Mukherjee, who executed the for	regoing instrument in my presence, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the stherein.	same of his own free will for the purposes set forth
mereni.	
	THURIUT KINDERSON
OFFICIAL SEAL	Notary Public For Oregon My commission expires: 6-210-2002
MICHELLE R ANDERSON NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON	my commodon expires. U-200-2002
SEAL COMMISSION NO. 313390 COMMISSION EXPIRES JUN 26, 2002	

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 015009 FRAME: 0160